### 502725467 03/17/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2772072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UJJUAL NATH	03/17/2014
GAURAV SHARMA	03/17/2014
WILLIAM FLETCHER	03/17/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KAARYA LLC	
Street Address:	reet Address: 1010 CRENSHAW BLVD. #220	
City:	TORRANCE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90501	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14216795

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 310 295 2528

Email: brian.billett@kaarya.com
Correspondent Name: BRIAN BILLETT, PH.D.
Address Line 1: 10376 ALMAYO AVE. #1

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K-U140317-UN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN BILLETT
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Billett/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=NPL-assignment-UN-signed-b#page1.tif source=NPL\_Assignment\_GS-signed#page1.tif source=NPL\_Assignment\_WF-signed#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032457 FRAME: 0685

502725467

# Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Ujjuai Nath, an individual having my principal place of business at 1010 Crenshaw Blvd. Ste. 220, Torrance, CA; (referred to hereinafter as "Assignor") have invented certain invention entitled as follows, with associated filing date of said application and docket number of said applications:

Provisional Patent Application Title	Filing Date	Docket Number
System and Method for Account Access	3/17/2014	K-U140317-UN

for which non-provisional utility application for Letters of Patent of the United States of America was filed on said identified filing date, and associated with said identified docket number.

WHEREAS, Kaarya LLC, having its principal place of business at 1010 Crenshaw Blvd. Suite 220, Torrance, CA (referred to hereinafter as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, titles and interests in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be or having been obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto in accordance with existing agreement for assignment under terms of the engagement between Assignor and Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor has previously agreed to invention assignments to Assignee under the terms of the Kaarya LLC intellectual Property Agreement, the full terms of which are incorporated herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire titles, rights and interests in and to said inventions, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said applications or any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutions, reissues or reexaminations thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International Convention, and the right to sue in Assignee's own name for all past, present, and future infringement.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ţ	NITNESS my hand atTorrance,CAthis17th day of ,March 2014
Marie .	
ì	Jjuan Nath Assignor,

## **Assignment of U.S. Patent Application**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Gaurav Sharma, an individual having my principal place of business at 1010 Crenshaw Blvd. Ste. 220, Torrance, CA; (referred to hereinafter as "Assignor") have invented certain invention entitled as follows, with associated filing date of said application and docket number of said applications:

Provisional Patent Application Title	Filing Date	Docket Number
System and Method for Account Access	3/17/2014	K-U140317-UN

for which non-provisional utility application for Letters of Patent of the United States of America was filed on said identified filing date, and associated with said identified docket number.

WHEREAS, Kaarya LLC, having its principal place of business at 1010 Crenshaw Blvd. Suite 220, Torrance, CA (referred to hereinafter as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, titles and interests in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be or having been obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto in accordance with existing agreement for assignment under terms of the engagement between Assignor and Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor has previously agreed to invention assignments to Assignee under the terms of the Kaarya LLC Intellectual Property Agreement, the full terms of which are incorporated herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire titles, rights and interests in and to said inventions, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said applications or any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutions, reissues or reexaminations thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International Convention, and the right to sue in Assignee's own name for all past, present, and future infringement.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Page 1

## **Assignment of U.S. Patent Application**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, William Fletcher, an individual having my principal place of business at 1010 Crenshaw Blvd. Ste. 220, Torrance, CA; (referred to hereinafter as "Assignor") have invented certain invention entitled as follows, with associated filing date of said application and docket number of said applications:

Provisional Patent Application Title	Filing Date	Docket Number
System and Method for Account Access	3/17/2014	K-U140317-UN

for which non-provisional utility application for Letters of Patent of the United States of America was filed on said identified filing date, and associated with said identified docket number.

WHEREAS, Kaarya LLC, having its principal place of business at 1010 Crenshaw Blvd. Suite 220, Torrance, CA (referred to hereinafter as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, titles and interests in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be or having been obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto in accordance with existing agreement for assignment under terms of the engagement between Assignor and Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor has previously agreed to invention assignments to Assignee under the terms of the Kaarya LLC Intellectual Property Agreement, the full terms of which are incorporated herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire titles, rights and interests in and to said inventions, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said applications or any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutions, reissues or reexaminations thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International Convention, and the right to sue in Assignee's own name for all past, present, and future infringement.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WiTNESS my hand at CARSON CITY NV this \_\_17th\_\_ day of , \_\_March 2014\_\_\_

William Fletcher - Assignor

Page 1